PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jim McDonald	08/06/2010
Sergio Orozco	08/06/2010
David Li	08/06/2010
David Liu	08/12/2010
Christine Carlson	08/05/2010
Robert H. Caywood	08/05/2010
Joseph John Janos	08/05/2010
John Joseph Ascherl	08/05/2010
Rex Young	08/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The L.D. Kichler Co.	
Street Address:	7711 E. Pleasant Valley Road	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44131-5552	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29370099

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (216) 622-8333

Email: dgrover@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Grover

Address Line 1: 800 Superior Avenue, Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

PATENT

REEL: 024877 FRAME: 0511

.H \$40.00 2957

501270434

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24259/04796
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Grover
Total Attachments: 9	
source=00890773#page1.tif	
source=00890773#page2.tif	
source=00890773#page3.tif	
source=00890773#page4.tif	
source=00890773#page5.tif	
source=00890773#page6.tif	
source=00890773#page7.tif	
source=00890773#page8.tif	
source=00890773#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024877 FRAME: 0512

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and entered into by and between (1) Jim McDonald, 41-801 Corporate Way, Suite 14, Palm Desert, California 92260, (2) Sergio Orozco, 6040 Boulevard East, West New York, New Jersey, 07093, (3) David Li, Nansui Industrial Zone, Nantaou Town, Zhongshan City, Guangdong, China, (4) David Liu, No. 41, Liuwan Village, Chengguan Town, Daiwu Coutnry, Hubai, PRC, China, (5) Christine Carlson, 5580 Wycliffe Drive, Medina, Ohio 44256, (6) Robert H. Caywood, 12816 West Lake Road, Vermillion, Ohio 44089, (7) Joseph John Janos, 905 Wall Road, Wadsworth, Ohio 44281, (8) John Joseph Ascherl, 3438 E. Smith Road, Medina, Ohio 44256, (9) Rex Young, Lou-Tien 3rd Industry Zone, Long Jing Rd,#518105 Song-Gang Bao-An Dist, Shen Zhen, Guang Dong Province, China (hereinafter referred to as "INVENTORS"), and The L.D. Kichler Co., an Ohio corporation with its principal place of business at 7711 E. Pleasant Valley Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44131-5552 (hereinafter referred to as "KICHLER").

Whereas, INVENTORS have invented certain inventions described in a United States Patent Application titled LIGHTING FIXTURE, filed on June 4, 2010, and later assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/370,099 (the "Patent Application"), which Patent Application INVENTORS have reviewed.

Whereas, KICHLER desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said applications and inventions, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor; and

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

1. INVENTORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to KICHLER, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions set forth in the Drawings, the Patent Application, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in the United States and in countries foreign to the United States, including all conversion, provisional, non-provisional, divisional, renewal, extension, reexamination, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and Convention applications based in

whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent.

- 2. KICHLER is hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the INVENTORS or in the name of KICHLER or otherwise as KICHLER may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.
- 3. The Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments are hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to KICHLER in accordance herewith.
- 4. This Assignment is being made under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the INVENTORS, but also that, at the time of execution of this Assignment, such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, governmental restriction, or other right heretofore given.
- 5. The INVENTORS agree that they will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by KICHLER as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the INVENTORS if this Assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to KICHLER all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, lawful affidavits, and declarations in form and in substance which may be requested by KICHLER, to furnish KICHLER with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.
- 6. INVENTORS agree that this Assignment shall be construed in accordance with the laws and courts of Ohio. INVENTORS hereby also agree to submit to the jurisdiction of any Ohio court.

Signatures:		
Trac	M Due	Aug. 6, 2010
JAM MCDO	ONALD	DATE
On this	day of	, 2010, personally appeared before me, Jim McDonald, to
me known	to be the person n	amed in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged
to me that h	ne executed the sa	me for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date:		
		Notary Public

SERGIO O	ROZCO	DATE
On this	day of	, 2010, personally appeared before me, Sergio Orozco, to
me known	to be the person n	named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged
to me that l	he executed the sa	me for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date:		Notary Public

Signatures:	
JIM MCDONALD	DATE
me known to be the person named in an	2010, personally appeared before me, Jim McDonald, to ad who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date:	Notary Public
SERGIO OROZCO	******* DATE
me known to be the person named in an	2010, personally appeared before me, Sergio Orozco, to ad who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date:	Notary Public

			_Attorney Docket No.: 24259/04796
DAVID'EI	wird li		الاس المالية (المالية) DATE
Date: Are	8 . o.b 2-10		Witness Signature Phoebe Tang
Date: Âŭ	g. 06 2010		Printed Name of Witness Linda Lin Linda Lin
		***	Printed Name of Witness
DAVID LIU			DATE
			Witness Signature Printed Name of Witness
Date:		— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	Wilness Signature Printed Name of Wilness
		建连承电路	
		Page 4 of 7	
		i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	

PATENT REEL: 024877 FRAME: 0517

	아름다는 사람이 하나를 만든다면 얼마 먹었다.
DAVID LI	DATE
Date:	
	Witness Signature
	paragraphy and the second seco
선생님들이 그 그들은 조선생활을 하였다.	Printed Name of Witness
[변화] [12] 그는 그 전 10 전	
Date:	
	Witness Signature
	Printed Name of Witness
20. 10 - 10 10 12 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	
	净水水水水
	2010-08-12
Daviel Liv	20/10-20:12
Daviel Livi David Liu	DATE
	Tokny Cash Witness Signature Toknny Cash
Date: 2010-08-12	PURMY (QEV)
	Witness Signature
	Johnne Cosh
	Printed Name of Witness
2010-08-12	
	ношу нои
Date:	Witness Signature

Page 4 of 7

Printed Name of Witness

Christine Carlson B-5-10 DATE
On this 5 day of AMGUST, 2010, personally appeared before me, Christine Carlson, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date: Notary Public

Robert H. Cayword 8/5-10 ROBERT H. CAYWOOD DATE
On this 5 day of <u>lugust</u> , 2010, personally appeared before me, Robert H. Caywood, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date: Notary Public

	JOSEPH JOHN JANOS DATE
\	$\langle \chi \rangle$
	On this, 2010, personally appeared before me, Joseph John Janos,
	to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and
	acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
	Date:
	Notary Public

	(Ih (dy her) 08/05/10
	JOHN JOSEPH ASCHERL DATE
	On this day of, 2010, personally appeared before me, John Joseph
	Ascherl, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and
	acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
	Date:
	Notary Public

1965.10,2010

REX XOUNG

Date: August 11. 2010

Witness Signature

Printed Name of Witness

Date: August 11. 2010

Witness Signature

Printed Name of Witness

ak ata ak ak ata ata ata